

Bid Opening: 11/21/2024 2:00 pm

				American Paving Co. (Fresno, CA)		Cal Valley Constructon (Fresno, CA)		Pavement Coatings Co. (Sacramento, CA)	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 208,900.00	\$ 208,900.00	\$ 319,000.00	\$ 319,000.00	\$ 245,500.00	\$ 245,500.00
2	Traffic Signal Modification	LS	1	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 105,267.00	\$ 105,267.00	\$ 150,086.95	\$ 150,086.95
3	Remove Existing Pavement Markings	SF	4986	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,944.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,944.00	\$ 5.33	\$ 26,575.38
4	Remove Existing Curb Paint	LF	1485	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 13.33	\$ 19,795.05
5	Remove Existing Striping	LF	6005	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,007.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,007.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,010.00
6	Remove Type AY Non-Reflective Markers	LF	13,509	\$ 1.20	\$ 16,210.80	\$ 1.20	\$ 16,210.80	\$ 1.60	\$ 21,614.40
7	Remove Existing Signs	EA	64	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,600.00
8	Remove Existing Sign Posts	EA	23	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00
9	Remove Type 9 Pole with Mast Arm and Foundation	EA	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	Remove Delineator Post	EA	9	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
11	Relocate Existing Sign	EA	18	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 93.33	\$ 1,679.94
12	Relocate Existing Sign Post	EA	9	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
13	Install Sign	EA	98	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 15,680.00
14	Install Sign Post	EA	48	\$ 240.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 15,360.00
15	Install Delineator Posts	EA	19	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,040.00
16	Place Detail 9	LF	70	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2.24	\$ 156.80
17	Place Detail 22	LF	1,293	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,404.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,404.50	\$ 7.27	\$ 9,400.11
18	Place Detail 23	LF	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 27.95	\$ 1,397.50
19	Place Detail 29	LF	169	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,521.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,521.00	\$ 10.06	\$ 1,700.14
20	Place Detail 32	LF	2,504	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,032.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,032.00	\$ 8.94	\$ 22,385.76
21	Place Detail 38	LF	740	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 4.47	\$ 3,307.80
22	Place Detail 39	LF	3,529	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,293.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 5,646.40	\$ 1.79	\$ 6,316.91
23	Place Detail 39A	LF	400	\$ 1.60	\$ 640.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 640.00	\$ 1.79	\$ 716.00
24	Place 4" White Stripe	LF	7,342	\$ 2.20	\$ 16,152.40	\$ 2.20	\$ 16,152.40	\$ 2.46	\$ 18,061.32
25	Place 4" Blue Stripe	LF	616	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 8.94	\$ 5,507.04
26	Place 12" White Stripe	LF	1,346	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,076.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,076.00	\$ 6.71	\$ 9,031.66
27	Paint Red Curb	LF	2,267	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,080.60	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,080.60	\$ 2.01	\$ 4,556.67
28	Paint Green Curb	LF	284	\$ 1.80	\$ 511.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 511.20	\$ 2.01	\$ 570.84
29	Paint Blue Curb	LF	294	\$ 1.80	\$ 529.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 529.20	\$ 2.01	\$ 590.94
30	Type I Arrow	SF	186	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 2,910.90
31	Type IV Arrow	SF	525	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 8,216.25
32	Type VII Arrow	SF	405	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 6,338.25
33	Bike Lane Loop Symbol	SF	100	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 1,565.00
34	Bike Lane Marking	SF	70	\$ 14.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 1,095.50
35	"NO PARKING" Marking	SF	24	\$ 14.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 375.60
36	"STOP" Marking	SF	176	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 2,754.40
37	"ONLY" Marking	SF	22	\$ 14.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 344.30
38	ADA Marking	SF	276	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,244.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,244.00	\$ 21.24	\$ 5,862.24
39	Bike Sharrow	SF	242	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,872.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,872.00	\$ 17.89	\$ 4,329.38
40	Type II Slurry Seal	ELT	264	\$ 420.00	\$ 110,880.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 110,880.00	\$ 261.76	\$ 69,104.64
41	Type III Slurry Seal with Fiber Reinforcement	ELT	264	\$ 525.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 151,800.00
42	Dig-out and Replace AC Pavement	SF	6,274	\$ 24.50	\$ 153,713.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 188,220.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 221,158.50
43	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter	LF	94	\$ 352.00	\$ 33,088.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 52,640.00
Total:					\$ 965,804.70		\$ 1,106,373.60		\$ 1,149,736.17